ronw pto-1995 R 06-04-	1999 EEF Patent and Traderplank Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 101056	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(:es):
MAYNARD E. NELSON	Name: LOWELL L. VONADA
1.49 NARD E. IVECSON	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🖼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 126 WEST PARK
•	7,70
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- VC
Other	City: LINCOLN State: KSzIP: 67453
Execution Date: MAY 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1.1.99
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/971,304	
Allen A A	
	ched? • Yes • No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PHILLIP A. REIN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 131 W. EATON AVE	
P.O. Boy 1359	8. Deposit account number:
City: CRIPPLE CREATE CO ZIP: 80813	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000223 08971304	THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	·
To the best of my knowledge and fellef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
PHILL IP A. REIN PRILL Name of Person Signing	Signature 5-26-99 Date
Name or Person Signing	// Signature / Date Total number of pages comprising cower sheet: /
	PATENT

REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maynard E. Nelson, residing at post office address 160 S. Estates Dr., Salina, Kansas 67401; and Lowell L. Vonada, residing at post office address 126 West Park, Lincoln, Kansas 67455, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a MICROWAVE OVEN BAKER ASSEMBLY for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent Office having Serial No. 08/971,304, filing date November 17, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Lowell L. Vonada, a co-inventor, residing at 126 West Park, Lincoln, Kansas 67455, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Maynard E. Nelson, a co-inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Lowell L. Vonada, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and any and all improvements thereon which I may make, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Lowell L. Vonada, or its authorized representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Lowell L. Vonada, its successors and assigns, and to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2	
	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of, 1999.
	Maynard E. Nelson, Co-inventor

PAR:lr nvassgm

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0789